

21 E. Church Street Lake Orion, MI 48362 248-693-8391 www.lakeorion.org

Application for Pelton's Point Public Dock Annual Pass

	Permit Applicant Information		
Full Name:			
Last	First		
Mailing Address:			
City		State	ZIP Code
Email		Cell Phone:	
NAC #		Home Phone:	
MC #:			
Emergency Contact			
Name	Phone:	Cell:	

Dock Pass Required 98-02

- (A) Use of Pelton Point public boat dock is restricted to those with a valid dock pass issued by the Village, for boats, and not for personal watercraft, jet skis, kayaks, canoes or wave boards.
- (B) Seasonal dock passes will be issued by the Village Clerk for a fee of \$50.00 for 2023.
- (C) Seasonal dock passes will be valid in the calendar year the pass is issued.
- (D) All boats must be properly registered with the State of Michigan.

Rules for Operation 98-03

- (A) Boats must be maintained in a safe and seaworthy condition in accordance with Coast Guard regulations.
- (B) Boats must be moored and secured in a safe manner.
- (C) Boats must not be moored at dock in excess of three (3) consecutive hours.
- (D) Use of the docks is for visitors to the downtown, not for employee or business owner use.
- (E) Use is on "first come first serve" basis, no reservations allowed.
- (F) Boats may not be moored overnight.
- (G) The waters of the marina shall not be fouled in any way. Toilet facilities shall be equipped with holding tanks and must be in compliance with all the laws of the State of Michigan. No garbage, oil, sludge, refuse matter, sewage or waste material of any kind shall be thrown, deposited, or permitted to fall in the water or upon the piers, docks or shore areas of the marina. Siphoning of bilge water using the municipal water supply is permitted ONLY in case of emergency. At all times, when siphoning of bilge water is in use, the boat owner must be in attendance.
- (H) Dock pass must be affixed to boat 3" to the left of the MC number, reading left to right, on starboard (right) side of the vessel and visible from dock.
- (I) Permit holders must immediately notify the Village of Lake Orion Police Department in the event of any damage to boat dock.
- (J) Litter and other refuse shall be placed in a garbage receptacle.
- (K) Noise levels shall be at the minimum level required and consistent with normal levels of conversation.
- (L) All other ordinances of the Village of Lake Orion shall be complied with.

1 02/27/2023

Violations/Penalties 98-04

- (A) The first violation of this Chapter will be a civil infraction with a fine of \$100.
- (B) The second violation of this Chapter will be a civil infraction with a fine of \$500.
- (C) The third violation of this Chapter will be a civil infraction with a fine of \$500, and revocation of dock pass.

Hold Harmless

I hereby agree to fully hold harmless, defend and indemnify the Village of Lake Orion, and all of its officers, officials and employees, with respect to all claims, losses, damages, causes of action, judgments, costs and expenses, including reasonable attorney's fees, whether or not the same are now known, liquidated, discovered, discoverable or justifiable, which may be asserted, brought or rendered against, incurred or suffered by, and/or imposed upon, the Village of Lake Orion and/or its officers, officials, and employees, by reason of or arising out of the grant or exercise of the rights stated above granted by the Village of Lake Orion to the undersigned.

Applicant BS&A Police Dept.

Cash:

Receipt #:

Police Dept.
Copies to:: Administration

Check:



2 02/27/2023

Credit Card: